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LEAGUE #311: ARROWHEAD LADIES
WEEK #4 - 10/12/21

TUESDAY - 12:30 P.M. 90% OF 180 - 4 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: JILL LUDVIGSEN PHONE: 630-682-3225
LEAGUE SECRETARY: PHONE:
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: RESULTS-WEEK 3 OF 15 (31)
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PCT. PINS AVG HGS HSS
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- ---- --- --- ---

1. # 5-LUCKY STRIKERS 9 10 2 .833 4772 427 467 1344
2. # 9-NEWBEES 7 10 2 .833 4611 367 410 1132
3. # 6-BARE PINS 14 8 4 .666 4771 409 446 1312
4. # 2-ALLEY CATS 16 8 4 .666 4693 386 435 1175
5. # 7-PLEASE SPARE ME 12 7 5 .583 4737 385 451 1263
6. # 8-TIME TO SPARE 13 6 6 .500 4643 380 445 1213
7. # 1-BOWLED & BEAUTIFUL 8 5 7 .416 4610 317 329 975
8. # 3-GLAMA GALS 10 4 8 .333 4810 413 473 1317
9. # 4-BOWL DOGS 11 2 10 .166 4580 395 439 1218
10. #10-TEAM 10 15 0 12 .000 3240 360 360 1080
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME HIGH SCR. SERIES HIGH AVERAGE
-------------- ---------------- ------------
201 GINNY LENNON 521 MARGE FANGMAN 154.4 MARGE FANGMAN
189 MARY HAZEN 487 GINNY LENNON 152.5 CONNIE ZAIO
185 MARGE FANGMAN 486 CONNIE ZAIO 151.3 MARY HAZEN
182 JOANN SCHURMAN 478 LINDA MARTIN 149.6 CORINNE BOYD
181 MARTHA CLEVENGER 472 CORINNE BOYD 147.1 PAM WRIGHT

HIGH HDCP. GAME HIGH HDCP. SERIES
--------------- -----------------
243 GINNY LENNON 637 LINDA MARTIN
229 JOANN SCHURMAN 613 GINNY LENNON
225 LINDA MARTIN 598 CHRISTINE KOTARS
225 CAROL KINCAID 590 JO ANNE ZALEWSKI
216 JO ANNE ZALEWSKI 574 JOANN SCHURMAN

HIGH SCR. GAME--TEAM HIGH SCR. SERIES--TEAM
-------------------- ----------------------
473 GLAMA GALS 1344 LUCKY STRIKERS
467 LUCKY STRIKERS 1317 GLAMA GALS
451 PLEASE SPARE ME 1312 BARE PINS

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
591 PLEASE SPARE ME 1693 BARE PINS
588 GLAMA GALS 1683 PLEASE SPARE ME
582 TIME TO SPARE 1677 LUCKY STRIKERS

***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

201 GINNY LENNON IND. HIGH GAME SCRATCH 189 MARY HAZEN
487 GINNY LENNON IND. HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 486 CONNIE ZAIO
243 GINNY LENNON IND. HIGH GAME HANDICAP 225 LINDA MARTIN
616 LINDA MARTIN IND. HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 613 GINNY LENNON

+ 94 LINDA MARTIN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 88 GINNY LENNON

***LAST WEEK'S INDIVIDUAL ACHIEVEMENTS***
-----------------------------------------

GAME OVER 200 - GINNY LENNON 201

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HDCP HGS 200S PINS GMS AVG HDCP HGS 200S PINS GMS AVG
---- --- ---- ---- --- --- ---- --- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #1-BOWLED & BEAUTIFUL TM #6-BARE PINS
JUDY NIGRO 51 147 0 1114 9 123 PAT HEGNA 57 141 0 1045 9 116
DONNA CRABTREE 80 111 0 826 9 91 LINDA MARTIN 37 179 0 1247 9 138
CHRISTINE KOTARS 67 129 0 633 6 105 MARGE FANGMAN 23 185 0 1390 9 154
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HDCP HGS 200S PINS GMS AVG HDCP HGS 200S PINS GMS AVG
---- --- ---- ---- --- --- ---- --- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #2-ALLEY CATS TM #7-PLEASE SPARE ME
CAROL KINCAID 48 177 0 380 3 126 MARILYN GEBHARDT 57 142 0 350 3 116
BARB FELTMAN 61 135 0 1014 9 112 JO ANNE ZALEWSKI 47 163 0 1145 9 127
CONNIE ZAIO 25 177 0 1373 9 152 JOAN MEYER 45 157 0 1174 9 130

TM #3-GLAMA GALS TM #8-TIME TO SPARE
MARY HAZEN 26 189 0 1362 9 151 MARTHA CLEVENGER 33 181 0 1293 9 143
BONNIE JENSEN 39 166 0 817 6 136 NORMA BAKER 45 160 0 1172 9 130
JOANN SCHURMAN 39 182 0 1228 9 136 LISA LINEBARGER 65 138 0 963 9 107

TM #4-BOWL DOGS TM #9-NEWBEES
HELEN NEUMANN 55 159 0 1066 9 118 LINDA MCCABE 57 141 0 350 3 116
PAM WRIGHT 29 178 0 883 6 147 BECKY HATFIELD 41 165 0 1213 9 134
ANN BRAND 36 170 0 837 6 139 SUSAN JURKUS 63 136 0 987 9 109

TM #5-LUCKY STRIKERS TM #10-TEAM 10
GINNY LENNON 34 201 1 1286 9 142
ROSE MACZEK 41 173 0 1212 9 134
CORINNE BOYD 27 173 0 1347 9 149

*SUBSTITUTES*
8-DEBBIE JENKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 10-NANCY RICONDO 0 0 0 0 0 0
48-JILL LUDVIGSEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 116-PETRA STEINMETZ 0 0 0 0 0 0
124-JUDY HAMBEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 140-KATHY FAVATA 42 143 0 799 6 133
146-SHARON ECKERT 55 157 0 354 3 118 149-CAROL SPENGEL 0 0 0 0 0 0
159-SHARON D'ALESSANDR 0 0 0 0 0 0 160-JUDY HOWARD 69 126 0 311 3 103
161-SAM URBAIN 40 175 0 405 3 135

LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS
LANES 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16
10/12/21 9-1 5-3 4-7 8-6 10-2
10/19/21 10-7 6-2 8-3 4-1 5-9
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
TM #1 - BOWLED & BEAUTIFUL

JUDY NIGRO 123 140 112 375 1114 9 123 147 402 191 528 --- 51
DONNA CRABTREE 84 93 102 279 826 9 91 111 298 183 519 --- 80
CHRISTINE KOTARS ( 95) ( 95) ( 95) 285 633 6 105 129 358 209 598 --- 67

TM #2 - ALLEY CATS
CAROL KINCAID (116) (116) (116) 348 380 3 126 177 380 225 524 --- 48
BARB FELTMAN 96 110 135 341 1014 9 112 135 358 196 524 --- 61
CONNIE ZAIO 177 149 160 486 1373 9 152 177 486 206 573 --- 25

TM #3 - GLAMA GALS
MARY HAZEN 103 189 163 455 1362 9 151 189 470 215 563 --- 26
BONNIE JENSEN 122 144 137 403 817 6 136 166 414 203 525 --- 39
JOANN SCHURMAN 150 140 122 412 1228 9 136 182 433 229 574 --- 39

TM #4 - BOWL DOGS
HELEN NEUMANN 100 111 96 307 1066 9 118 159 414 196 525 --- 55
PAM WRIGHT (137) (137) (137) 411 883 6 147 178 444 206 528 --- 29
ANN BRAND 120 167 144 431 837 6 139 170 431 210 551 --- 36

TM #5 - LUCKY STRIKERS
GINNY LENNON 129 157 201 487 1286 9 142 201 487 243 613 --- 34
ROSE MACZEK 134 137 114 385 1212 9 134 173 447 200 528 --- 41
CORINNE BOYD 152 173 147 472 1347 9 149 173 472 204 565 --- 27

TM #6 - BARE PINS
PAT HEGNA 95 100 117 312 1045 9 116 141 384 198 555 --- 57
LINDA MARTIN 150 149 179 478 1247 9 138 179 478 225 637 --- 37
MARGE FANGMAN 116 160 110 386 1390 9 154 185 521 191 539 --- 23

TM #7 - PLEASE SPARE ME
MARILYN GEBHARDT ... ... ... ... 350 3 116 142 350 199 521 --- 57
JO ANNE ZALEWSKI 132 84 133 349 1145 9 127 163 431 216 590 --- 47
JOAN MEYER 119 127 119 365 1174 9 130 157 427 204 568 --- 45

TM #8 - TIME TO SPARE
MARTHA CLEVENGER 140 124 118 382 1293 9 143 181 467 209 551 --- 33
NORMA BAKER 131 131 110 372 1172 9 130 160 420 208 564 --- 45
LISA LINEBARGER 107 89 104 300 963 9 107 138 337 199 520 --- 65

TM #9 - NEWBEES
LINDA MCCABE ... ... ... ... 350 3 116 141 350 198 521 --- 57
BECKY HATFIELD 126 127 100 353 1213 9 134 165 437 200 542 --- 41
SUSAN JURKUS 113 104 127 344 987 9 109 136 350 193 539 --- 63

TM #10 - TEAM 10

*SUBSTITUTES*
DEBBIE JENKS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
NANCY RICONDO ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
JILL LUDVIGSEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
PETRA STEINMETZ ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
JUDY HAMBEL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
KATHY FAVATA 134 120 143 397 799 6 133 143 402 184 525 --- 42
SHARON ECKERT 157 97 100 354 354 3 118 157 354 212 519 --- 55
CAROL SPENGEL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
SHARON D'ALESSAND ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
JUDY HOWARD ... ... ... ... 311 3 103 126 311 195 518 --- 69
SAM URBAIN ... ... ... ... 405 3 135 175 405 215 525 --- 40

LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS
LANES 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16
10/12/21 9-1 5-3 4-7 8-6 10-2
10/19/21 10-7 6-2 8-3 4-1 5-9


